135639

CT 84.15.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	I10/15/1999 I	national banking association: UNITED STATES
		10/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conxall Corporation	
Street Address:	5555 North Elston Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356395	CONXALL
Registration Number:	1493965	MICRO-CON-X
Registration Number:	1676638	MINI-MIZER
Registration Number:	1679244	MIL-E-QUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope Johnson
Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope S. Johnson
Signature:	/Penelope S. Johnson/

900022201 REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0289

Date:	03/30/2005			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Conxall-ANB TM Release#page1.tif				
source=Conxall-ANB TM Release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0290

RELEASE

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 1995 (as amended or modified, the "Agreement"), made by Conxall Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Borrower"), in favor of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association (the "Lender").

The obligations secured by the Agreement having been paid or otherwise satisfied, the Lender releases and reassigns to the Assignor, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Licences (each as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those described on Schedule A to this release.

Executed and delivered as of the 15th day of October, 1999.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

Title: First Vice President OFFICEIZ

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of October, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notarial Seal]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA R. CLARKE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/08/02

CH: 1071332v1

SCHEDULE A

- a. CONXALL (name); Reg. No. 1,356,395; August 27, 1985
- b. MICRO-CON-X; Reg. No. 1,493,965; June 28, 1988
- c. MINI-MIZER; Reg. No. 1,676,638; February 25, 1992
- d. MIL-E-QUAL; Reg. No. 1,679,244; March 17, 1992

CH: 1071332v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 03/30/2005